/ FUHRMAN -+ DODGE sc.

Attornzys at Law

Attorney Christopher J. Dodge
Ph.: (608) 327-4202
Email: cdodge@fuhrmandodge.com

January 31, 2013

'VIA HAND DELIVERY

Maribeth Witzel-Behl, City Clerk
City of Madison

City-County Building, Room 103

210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard
Madison, WI 53703

RE: Protest Petition

Dear Ms. Witzel-Behl:

We represent Whitcomb Village Association. Enclosed you will find verified petitions
protesting the proposal to amend the zoning of the property located at 4908 Hammersley Road,
Madison, Wisconsin, from the R1 District to a C2 District. The enclosed petitions are being filed
pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes Section 62.23(7)(d)(2m) and Madison General Ordinance Section
28.12(10)(g)(2). The Petitions include:

1. An Owners’ Petition signed by the Owners of Units and the board and officers of the
Whitcomb Village Association;
2. A Registered Electors Petition signed by the residents of units of Whitcomb Village

~ Association; and
3. An Owner’s Petition signed by the Owner of 4912 Hammersley Road.

I am also enclosing a copy of my letter to Bill Fruhling and Matt Tucker discussing the
specific concerns of my clients.

Thank you.
Very Truly Yours,
hqsEC . Do g
Attorney at Law
. §> o l R ‘, 1 \‘ Lo B ‘
CJD/mjp W) AT IERIRVEERIN g
Enclosure Y, \
cc:  Whitcomb Village Association AN 31201

ATTN: John Caputo



Protest Against Zoning Change

[NOTE: This form to be used by owners of land immediately adjacent extending
100 feet from the area to be rezoned.]

To THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MADISON

The undersigned hereby make and file formal protest under the provisions of Section
28.182(5)(c) of the Madison General Ordinances of the City of Madison, and Section 62.23(7)(d)2.m. of

the Wisconsin Statutes, against the proposed rezoning of the following described property:
4908 Hammersley Road Madison, WI 53711

which is currently zoned as a R1 District and is proposed to be zoned as a C2 District. In support of said
protect, we represent and show the Honorable Mayor and Common Council of the City of Madison as
follows: That we are the owners of land immediately adjacent extending 100 feet from the area to be

rezoned.
NAME SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED ADDRESS(ES) OF
(PRINT OR TYPE) (PRINT OR TYPE) LAND OWNED
) (PRINT OR TYPE)
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STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared ‘ j L}éi v )q ({g f‘ M?ch* (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

hristophef J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN) |
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared (\af 4 QYZ‘W Y ( f;’?f;f? ) /\ U (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

[

afﬁigtopherf’f .Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30™ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

VAR ) e ]
undersigned officer, personally appeared L’/) [ i sz LH// /! 577[ /‘L(name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

ey

i

Chiistophér .

Notary Public, State’of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

. / .
undersigned officer, personally appeared Z,é‘;{ i é///@f AN (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

7

,;f

H 3
|
/ f; ///

I
/
Christopher J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

. Vv ., 4 0 i

undersigned officer, personally appeared / LV\ ¢ o f@”} [ff’b @HF‘)@«" (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Christophér J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS

COUNTY OF DANE )

On this @f‘_’_day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

/”{é/g 7 (name of acknowledger) known to

undersigned officer, personally appeared L/ (544

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. " x /“‘\}/:\ N
(AL
/}\/,, y %, S ‘!{//ri/. i
e Kt L

Christophe{ J . Dodgé *
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared 5 Ara /( (, énf ‘s 2. (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. ",

Chnstop#ﬁer J Doﬂge o
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 3_Qﬁday of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared ‘/’4”5/’)%.{?;: / f/{f z ’ & > (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

ey

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Christopher J. Dodge |
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" 30™ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared = / O i /’*c‘“ { é (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

i

@hri?topher J Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this _3_(ﬂday of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared i k/ 1 Z’{, 1/ o€ (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A=Y
Christopher 4. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 3_(& day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Ey Cniié D) Vy}ff’c A ¢\___(name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Christopher J. Dodge

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared i*} A S (5 e, / pd (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

y i N e,

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. / /(// V4 >f

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this Qch_day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

;2 i P S0 N
undersigned officer, personally appeared !/"5 1 ”x/t 2(} w\Zing  (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

e

s

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Christephet J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared /,l/*ﬁ”,v(, . } . Wé A@’/y\ (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. ,
/-

Christopher J. Dod\g’év
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 3_Qt_h_day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

*

undersigned officer, personally appeared L@! 9 % (n550 (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

e

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. ’
L / /
,/4 |/ 7

Christophef J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Zﬂ?l/l/%’ﬂ /4 é@ ( Qname of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seW QZ
@ / P j

ChrisYophér L. Dodg/e
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 3_0t_hday of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Q@ ‘f \/_’; 4 4 WP (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. ' O @
btV

Ch\r'fs/tophe{ J. Dodge l
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent
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STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" 30™ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of ofﬁcer) the
a5 bprf mon b dnd ﬁ‘ﬁw

undersigned officer, personally appeared (701\ N (d/ﬂ Y 7Z(D (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal/% ﬁ M

\hrrsﬁﬁﬁ r . Dodg’e
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of ofﬁcer) the
as (w A v ér @ vs&( G‘Lf
undersigned officer, personally appeared 04r\n AN {(//; ,MJlZ (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. W %

dhus op 35 Doﬁgz/ V
Notary Public, State of Wlsconsm
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30™ 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of ofﬁcer), the

o4 (/;)f/;fl Fo w{x /( afgf“/

undersigned officer, personally appeared 6"('&}(57(/ o b 1}/ € (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

@hrf\s&)pﬂér J/ Dddgé
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30™ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the
C{’S‘ lgvﬂ';‘i g By & v I {(J"%/

T 0o
undersigned officer, personally appeared TQV? [ '{ﬁ( / 6"‘[‘! A (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




Protest Against Zoning Change

[NOTE: This form to be used by owners of land immediately adjacent extending
100 feet from the area to be rezoned.]

To THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MADISON

The undersigned hereby make and file formal protest under the provisions of Section
28.182(5)(c) of the Madison General Ordinances of the City of Madison, and Section 62.23(7)(d)2.m. of

the Wisconsin Statutes, against the proposed rezoning of the following described property:
4908 Hammersley Road Madison, WI 53711

which is currently zoned as a R1 District and is proposed to be zoned as a C2. District. In support of said
protect, we represent and show the Honorable Mayor and Common Council of the City of Madison as
follows: That we are the owners of land immediately adjacent extending 100 feet from the area to be

rezoned.
NAME SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED ADDRESS(ES) OF
(PRINT OR TYPE) (PRINT OR TYPE) LAND OWNED

(PRINT OR TYPE)

Ken Burghy \ 26 Whitcomb Circle

- I}
%v / 37, // 3 Madison, WI 53711
Jeannette Burghy ' 26 Whitcomb Circle

““%%uz&% /M,,)@ //,zf / /3 Madison, W1 53711




STATEOF lorid, )
)SS
COUNTY OF Sares.k )

On this N day of J “tnve ¥ , 2013, before me,

Shev o Do Qg W

ch} (name of officer) the undersigned officer, personally appeared

A

Ken Burghy (name of acknowledger) known to be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose
name is / was subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she

executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

STEVEN DAVID pHILLIPP [ 2%
AV COMRISSION ¢ EE 145558 — p ‘&\/1 ' Vé@ =/l
EAPIRES February 27, 2016 Name of Officer "

FlundaNulanSevics anm i
' Notary Public, State of ™ low A
My commission e 14 A SLC teb 27 Joly

(SEAL)




STATE OF -7ﬂ A

) SS

COUNTY OFct 5;’ Miis Qﬁ )

On this (QY day of \J CF s AU , 2013, before me,
Shoen OB\F { lpo (name of officer) the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Jeannette Burghy (name of acknowledger) known to be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person

whose name is / was subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed to rezoning and acknowledged that

he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

STRNE A

J *i" ‘V.v{ 4 4 - v
@é‘% fj EX?N DAVID PHILLIPP Name of Officer Y
RS e vEggpm;z’;i@N%ﬁﬁé’imm‘zgﬁ Notary Public, State of Flords
SIS February 27, 2048 . gy -~ - ,
FlisdsiunnServio.com My commission fE: M Se be ’D E‘?I 20lY

(SEAL)




Protest Against Zoning Change

[NOTE: This form to be used by owners of land immediately adjacent extending
100 feet from the area to be rezoned.]

To THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MADISON

The undersigned hereby make and file formal protest under the provisions of Section
28.182(5)(c) of the Madison General Ordinances of the City of Madison, and Section 62.23(7)(d)2.m. of

the Wisconsin Statutes, against the proposed rezoning of the following described property:
4908 Hammersley Road Madison, WI 53711

which is currently zoned as a R1 District and is proposed to be zoned as a_ C2 District. In support of said
protect, we represent and show the Honorable Mayor and Common Council of the City of Madison as
follows: That we are the owners of land immediately adjacent extending 100 feet from the area to be
rezoned.

NAME SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED ADDRESS(ES) OF
(PRINT OR TYPE) (PRINT OR TYPE) LAND OWNED
(PRINT OR TYPE)

Jennifer Quale /A 32 Whitcomb Circle
<W @%"(‘ J&ﬂ”’ﬁ’&“@é“ Madison, WI 53711




STATE OF (At fornie )
) SS

COUNTY OF gtym2 194 &

Onthis __ 29 __ dayof A s e

M/,‘*‘ e d v (name of officer) the undersigned officer, personally appeared

, 2013, before me,

w1 | e \es L\

Jennifer Quale (name of acknowledger) known to be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose

executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

MANIJEH MOGHADDAM
Commission # 1900208
Notary Public - California £
Osange County 2
= My Comm_Expires Aug 19. 2014 &

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

I y )
i X Z— 7 i o M

Name of Officer & ) )
Notary Public, State of _ ¢ /i Ko/ ¢

My commission _Ex pires  Awy. 15, 2004

(SEAL)




Protest Against Zoning Change

[NOTE: This form to be used by registered electors residing within a building, any part of
which is on land immediately adjacent extending 100 feet from the area to be rezoned.]

To THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MADISON

The undersigned hereby make and file formal protest under the provisions of Section
28.182(5)(c) of the Madison General Ordinances of the City of Madison, and Section 62.23(7)(d)2.m. of

the Wisconsin Statutes, against the proposed rezoning of the following described property:
4908 Hammersley Road Madison, WI 53711

which is cutrently zoned as a R1 District and is proposed to be zoned as a C2 District. In support of said
protect, we represent and show the Honorable Mayor and Common Council of the City of Madison as
follows: That we are the owners of land immediately adjacent extending 100 feet from the area to be

rezoned.
NAME SIGNATURE - DATE SIGNED ADDRESS(ES) OF
(PRINT OR TYPE) (PRINT OR TYPE) LAND OWNED
(PRINT OR TYPE)
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STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

i , A P
undersigned officer, personally appeared V LMW’;&? «,»gf{; ()0 f%{;&?ﬁ/ (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

fj‘ '\» ks
ép 7

Christépher J. Dd ge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this ﬂ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Z/‘“\i 3’; 4 /';"l?’«;/‘z < (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A R
Christopler J. Dodge "
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent

£




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared__ f/gﬁ/ ¥ / C (/5 \ S 24422 (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

odge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this ﬂday of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared ljrl)a ti}m { g, ) / 265 ¢ 2 (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. ' f /
AN AN

Christopher J. Dodgé ’ ’
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this ﬂday of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

N ~
undersigned officer, personally appeared /i /} i / (’;/fw /‘Za (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

4 A

Christopher/J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin -
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this ﬂ)_th_day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared 4{; Kq vy OC t/} (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of [ hereunto set my hand and official seal. /"~ 3" "

\Cﬁr”"igfbi)hérj . Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30™ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Z/ca £ { k /(3’ i !’W; # 7 (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Cﬁrls\tdphéﬁ/ljodge ’ v
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 3_@ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

A el
undersigned officer, personally appeared }/g\q //< (/Lé’ ![( '/3:5 %/i (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Christophér J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared € _#\ 4 [ / )p ﬂl ») (name of acknowledger) known to

&

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

e ‘”);'; ‘ g : iif;
istopher/J. Dodge ' [ 7
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission is permanent



STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS

COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared I 25 "Z%(Zf ﬂ/\” {(r7€¢ _ (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal/ y
/

Christopher J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30" day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared ;’Z}):f& {‘imfé;’ éw)fl/'? 171 . (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of T hereunto set my hand and official seal. gl ’f “ )
/ j g/ 4 / ]

l7
] / W A
W, VY
g’hi@ﬁ{éhé} J %\Dodge
otary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30™ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared ,,miﬁ A yaw /7!“ (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. P [} A /7
7

| // [
Christophef J. Dodge [ -

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this Z_%ﬂday of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

i ’ o / 3 ‘7 ;
undersigned officer, personally appeared /) W/ [( )&L/ n 24 (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

o

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. 4 ij/

ChriStophdr . Dodge™ /'
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30™ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared A /7&/9\ ZQ‘A@A/VI (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

Chifistopher . Dodgd

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this @ﬁday of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared / Al lﬁ ﬂ( (43557 (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal. /M W .

ChristophE}yJ.bodge ‘
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this _3@‘_ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared (éﬂ% / Yen /H é@ t é (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

hdy

Chﬁétopher J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30™ day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared Qﬁ\\ { [/ﬁ\éj/"/l/l g Z (name of acknowledger) known to
be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

'In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal/m& & /@

b\hﬂst’oph J. Dodg/e
Notary Pubhc State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this ﬂday of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared l& e M | @ £Z__(name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed
to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of T hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Christophé{” 1. Dbdg"é‘
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent




STATE OF WISCONSIN)
) SS
COUNTY OF DANE )

On this 30™. day of January 2013, before me, Christopher J. Dodge (name of officer), the

undersigned officer, personally appeared [é ;ééi d 6¢ [ ZZA“ %dégg (name of acknowledger) known to

be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed

to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

i

Christepiier J. Dodge
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission is permanent

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seez/ y




Protest Against Zoning Change

[NOTE: This form to be used by registered electors residing within a building, any part of
which is on land immediately adjacent extending 100 feet from the area to be rezoned.]

To THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MADISON

The undersigned hereby make and file formal protest under the provisions of Section
28.182(5)(c) of the Madison General Ordinances of the City of Madison, and Section 62.23(7)(d)2.m. of

the Wisconsin Statutes, against the proposed rezoning of the following described property:
4908 Hammersley Road Madison, WI 53711

which is currently zoned as a R1 District and is proposed to be zoned as a C2 District. In support of said
protect, we represent and show the Honorable Mayor and Common Council of the City of Madison as
follows: That we are the owners of land immediately adjacent extending 100 feet from the area to be

rezoned.

NAME SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED ADDRESS(ES) OF
(PRINT OR TYPE) (PRINT OR TYPE) LAND OWNED
(PRINT OR TYPE)
Ken Burghy > 26 Whitcomb Circle
7 O /2 ’f/ /3 Madison, WI 53711

Jeannette Burghy ’ /(}éc / ) 26 Whitcomb Circle
"‘%‘Wm}( "t u/“/ //Zd) / L2 Madison, WI 53711




STATEOF _[loede )

) SS
COUNTY OF _Suwyh )
Onthis R Mym*ﬁameg , 2013, before me,

Pretved (oot Pl ﬂg), (name of officer) the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Ken Burghy (name of acknowledger) known to be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose
name is / was subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed to rezoning and acknowledged that he / she

executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Ve LLIPP j
STEVEN DAVID PHILLIPR %ﬂ D{ Q&L@m

MY DOMMISSION # EE148565
EXPIES Fotruary 27, 2010 Name of Officer
el Essnsa Notary Public, State of Thvle

My commission EEIU9sLs  Fel, 217,201

(SEAL)




STATEOF _tlecih
)SS

COUNTY OF X wsdh )

Onthis A% day of _ Tkqinuenes

, 2013, before me,

g"%ﬁ’ Vein LI “1‘1:,,3 (name of officer) the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Jeannette Burghy (name of acknowledger) known to be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person

whose name is / was subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed to rezoning and acknowledged that

he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

e, STEVEN DAVID %‘?HILLEE??&
- Y COMIMSHION & EE46568
EXPIRES Februaly 27,2018
FlondeiiniasyBenionsomn

(SEAL)

S’t Q,,;j Q‘&@&m

Name of Officer ,
Notary Public, State of £ lovid

My commission _EE THASES

el 27 ey




100 feet from the area to be rezoned.]

Protest Against Zoning Change

[NOTE: This form to be used by owners of land immediately adjacent extending

To THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MADISON

The undersigned hereby make and file formal protest under the provisions of Section

28.182(5)(c) of the Madison General Ordinances of the City of Madison, and Section 62.23(7)(d)2.m. of

the Wisconsin Statutes, against the proposed rezoning of the following described property:
4908 Hammersley Road Madison, W1 53711

which is currently zoned as a R1 District and is proposed to be zoned as a_ C2 District. In support of said

protect, we represent and show the Honorable Mayor and Common Council of the City of Madison as
follows. That we are the owners of land immediately adjacent extending 100 feet from the area to be

rezoned.
NAME SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED ADDRESS(ES) OF
(PRINT OR TYPE) (PRINT OR TYPE) LAND OWNED
(PRINT OR TYPE)
Marilyn Barbian i 4912 Hammersley Rd.
& ”07’66“‘“\" /23713 Madison, WI 53711




STATE OF WISCONSIN)

) SS
COUNTY OF DA~NE )
On this ¥ i day of égzmw , 2013, before me,
Nitore ROES (name of officer) the undersigned officer, personally appeared

Marilyn Barbian (name of acknowledger) known to be (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person

whose name is / was subscribed to this (attached) petition opposed to rezoning and acknowledged that

he / she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

In witness where of I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Vol /? 655

NOTARY PUBLIC Name of Officer avicoce #0085
STATE S
£ OF WISCONSIN Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My commission _expires . /()//[ﬁ//(fﬁ

(SEAL)
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Attorney Christopher J. Dodge
Ph.: (608) 327-4202
Email: cdodge@fuhrmandodge.com

January 31, 2013

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Bill Fruhling

Madison Municipal Bldg., Suite LL.100
215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.

PO Box 2985

Madison, WI 53701-2985

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Matt Tucker

Madison Municipal Bldg., Suite LL.100
215 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.

PO Box 2985

Madison, WI 53701-2985

RE: Whitcomb Village Association/Pacific Cycle

Dear Mr. Fruhling and Mr. Tucker:

I hope you are well. I am writing with regard to our client, the Whitcomb Village
Association (“Whitcomb™). Whitcomb is a condominium association located on Whitcomb
Circle, off Hammersley Road in the City of Madison. Whitcomb’s land is contiguous to the
Pacific Cycle property. As you may know, Pacific Cycle is seeking to acquire and rezone a
residential property located at 4908 Hammersely Road, from R1 Single Family to C2.

My client and the condominium unit owners have raised several concerns about the
proposed rezoning and redevelopment of this residential property. Their concerns include the
following:

1. While certainly, the City of Madison is free to regulate and restrict buildings for
many reasons, including the promotion of health, safety, morals and the general
welfare of the community, the Wisconsin Supreme Court has indicated that an
individual parcel of land cannot be rezoned simply for its highest financial use.
See Buhler v. Racine County, 33 Wis. 2d 137, 147 N.W.2d 403 (1976). Itis our
belief that the planned rezone for expansion of the Pacific Cycle would be simply
for an increase in financial revenues, and provide no other benefit to the
community. It will, however, severely impact the rights and interests of the
neighbors.




Mr. Bill Fruhling
Mr. Matt Tucker
January 31, 2013
Page 2

2. Similarly, adoption of a rezone must be found to be in the public interest, and not
solely in the interest of the applicant. See Madison General Ordinance Section
28.12(10)(f). We are concerned that the intended rezone is intended exclusively
for the financial gain of Pacific Cycle, and gives no consideration to its immediate
neighbors.

3. To the best of my knowledge, until very recently, neither Whitcomb nor the
Whitcomb unit owners have been directly notified of the plan to rezone. One of
the condominium owners saw a notice by virtue of his involvement with the
neighborhood association, and not because of ownership or interest in the
Association. We are wondering why Pacific Cycle has made no effort to reach
out to those who will be most impacted by their desired expansion.

4. The rezone must not be allowed without due recognition of the master plan of the
City of Madison. See Madison General Ordinance Section 28.12(10)(f). In this
case, the City of Madison’s long term plan assumes this parcel will remain
residential in nature. The residential lot is surrounded on all sides, but one, by
residential properties. An expansion of the commercial zoning deeper into this
residential neighborhood would be detrimental to the neighbors and the City as a
whole. Pacific-Cycle’s planned use is not compatible with the neighbors and the
rezone is not compliant with the City’s master plan.

5. As set forth in Step Now Citizens Group v. Utica Planning and Zoning
Committee, 264 Wis. 2d 662, 663 N.W.2d 833 (Ct. App. 2003), the Plan
Commission and Common Council are asked to inquire into whether or not the
rezone application is consistent with the long range planning of the City, as well
as considerations which affect the whole community, the nature and character of
the parcel, the use of the surrounding land and the overall scheme or zoning plan.
The City must also consider the interest of the public health, morals and safety, as
well as the promotion of public welfare, convenience and general prosperity.
With the exception of Pacific Cycle, the rezone is of no benefit to the surrounding
properties, and in fact, will be extremely disruptive to my clients. The residents
of Whitcomb are residential property owners, living in condominium units. The
expansion of the existing two story structure in a space which is intended to
remain occupied by a small home, will have a significant impact on their property
values and enjoyment of their properties. Currently, several of the unit owners’
view to the East is a view of the wall of a twenty foot commercial building. With
this proposal, several of the unit owners will be facing a 20 foot wall on more
than one exterior side of their units. For some this would replace or block their
now peaceful, wooded, residential back yards.

6. Perhaps most importantly, the Association holds an easement across the current
property line between the existing Pacific Cycle property and the property that
they wish to rezone. The easement is for sanitary connection as well as for




Mr. Bill Fruhling
Mr. Matt Tucker
January 31, 2013
Page 3

pedestrian access to Hammersley Road. Despite Iconica’s statement (attached
hereto as Exhibit 1) that “easements are currently being negotiated and drafted for
the relocation of sanitary, telecommunications and site access with the
neighboring condominium association,” there have been no such negotiations or
drafting. Neither the association nor the unit owners were even contacted by the
applicant. Following inquires by one of the unit owners, Mr. Chris Horunig did
respond with an email to one unit owner, but other than that, no effort has been
made to discuss or address the concerns of Whitcomb or its owners. This
easement is an important right to the Whitcomb owners, and one that cannot be
extinguished in the context of a rezone application. A copy of the easement is
attached hereto for your reference as Exhibit 2.

7. 1have been in contact with Marilyn Barbian, who owns the property located at
4912 Hammersely Road, immediately to the West of the property that is proposed
to be rezoned from R1 and C2. I do not represent Ms. Barbian, but she too has
raised concerns about the proposed development, including her plan to retire in
this house, and her concern about the impact Pacific’s expansion will have on her

property.

8. Under the proposed plan, there will be a very short distance from the property line
to the newly proposed building, approximately 10 feet. This is an extreme
concern to my clients for the reasons set forth above, and also because,
presumably, the sanitary connection will need to be re-engineered to go around
the intended new structure. Forgetting for a moment how this can be done from
an engineering perspective, this is going to require the devotion of significant
space for the relocation and future maintenance of the sanitary pipes. What
impact will this development have on Whitcomb’s landscaping, trees and
shrubbery presently and in the future? Considering the height of the building, the
proposed buffer between the residential properties and commercial of 10 feet is
insufficient.

Despite the above, my client does not wish to stand rigidly in the way of positive
development. In the past, Pacific Cycle has been a good neighbor and we wish them well.
However, we do not wish them well at our expense.

We have collected the enclosed Protest Petitions which are being filed with the City
Clerk today. One Petition is on behalf of the owners (as well as the board and officers of the
Association) of land immediately adjacent to the proposed development. The second is on
behalf of the registered electors residing within a building located on land adjacent to the
proposed rezoned property, and the third is an Owners’ Petition signed by Marilyn Barbian,
owner of the property at 4912 Hammersely Road. At a minimum, we respectfully ask that this
rezone application be tabled to allow the parties time to meet, and hopefully reach an agreement
that can address the concerns of my clients.




Mr. Bill Fruhling
Mr. Matt Tucker
January 31, 2013
Page 4

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very Truly Yours,

Attorney at Law
CID/mjp
Enclosure
cc: Whitcomb Village Association
ATTN: John Caputo
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Project Information @
ICONICA
Pacific Cycle -~ Office Expansion

20120410

Backaround

The Pacific Cycle Headquarters serves the central point for new product development and
sales of bicycle lines for companies around the world, Currently one of the largest
developers of bicycles, the company Is forecastmg continued growth and need for additional
space for new employees.

Building
The existing build has a foot print of 19,073 s.f. with parking for 93 stalls.

The proposed building expansion has been located to the southwest of the existing build to
maximize the reuse of the existing space, while allowing the addition to create a new fresh
look for the tired southern fagade of the existing bullding. Existing grades will be utilized to
minimize the affect of the building’s adjacency to the existing residential units by recessing
the structure into the ground. The height of the new structure will offer the flexibility of
adding an interior second floor structure within the building volume in the event of
additional future growth for Paclific.

The proposed Parking lot across Hammersley Rd will provide the needed parking for the
added employees. A pedestrian cross walk will be provided to connect to the existing
sidewalk along Hammersley Rd. Bike parking will be provided indoors for a min of 20 bikes.

Building materials will consist of low maintenance, durable, yet affordable materials
including brick and EIFS. The massing will compliment the existing addition on the north
side of the site and be flexible for the potential of adaptive reuse of the building should it be
required In the future, The bullding will be of type 1I-B construction and will be sprinkled.

Site Accags :
Site access for the bullding will be through an existing curb cut off of Hammersley into the
existing parking lot on the east side of the site, The existing second curb-cut will be infilled
and a new second curb-cut Is proposed on the west side of the site to provide approptlate
truck delivery and fire truck access. Truck delivery is made nearly completely via smaller
panel trucks owned by Pacific Cycle and coming from their off site warehouse.

Parkina

Parking will be provided on the existing site, the proposed adjacent site and the site across
Hammersley Rd. A total of 165 stall is proposed, including 5 HDCP stalls. Pacific Cycle
graclously allows parking on site during non-business hours for people wishing to drive to
the access polnt for the bike trall. A painted crosswalk will connect the new parking to the

site.

Eagsements

Basements are currently being negotiated and drafted for the relocation of Sanitary,
Telecommunications and Site Access for the heighboring condominium association,

EXMIBIT

501 Daming Way // Madison, WI 53717 // Ph: 608.664.3500 // Fx: 608.664.3535 //
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Orchnmd ]li'hzv in the City of Madison, in the Nor thwest
warter ol Section Thirly-lwo (l&) Town 7 Norlh,
Range 9 Eagl, Dane Counly, Wiscongin; thence North 23"
w3 Wesl, 153.8', along Lhe Northeast line of said Lot One
Lo the Northeast corner ol said Lol One; thence North ()00‘,
West, Lo the polnl of intersecetion with a line that is parallel
to and 4' Northeast of and measured at right angles Lo the
Northwoest pwlnm,.unon of the Northeast Line of said Lot One (1);
thenee South 237221 1 Fast, along said Line parallel Lo and 4!
Northeast of and measured al xight rm;rl(,b to the Noxrthwest

' prolongation of the Northeast line of said Lol One (J) to the

‘ North line of UHammersiey Rond; thence North 89210 West along

siid North line to Lthe poinl of beginning,

irdotor; it

sand

. ml.;;g;s_;._w;is{m\mab_mllsls»{itfghti.'e-)l.l-';.Way.;;.S,ickawmal;L&;iggg.e@mmtemsimthal@i

Sxpunseaconslivekapermanent gonereteor: »w phtlL idowal kinob-ip

gxoess of lour feol inawidth L jgg,x;,gmn}siﬁnd-c«‘s‘*l-f:t‘lil‘f’“'zt‘t'“‘"if hé stiia"-ﬁéffé«&ug;..g' :

nhpeulwe lesseces, invilees, L,mployces agents representalives, succcsa-ors

m‘u‘{ assigns. It is understood that an easement {for sewer purposes. in hvor of

the City of Madison, Wigconsin, exisls in the premisoes over and upon which‘

thig ensemaont is granted, amd that  sald angemont for sewer purpoat was

pranted prior herelo. (':ru.n‘i‘.'m' mukes no warrsntios or roln'tamnmumm hereby -

or harein with regapect to the elfeel of sadd easamaent for newer purposes upon

Lthig Agreomaoent,

4. CGrantee shall abide by.all applicable zoning and construction

ordinances and shall obtain all necessary permits at its own expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be

< execuled by Ltheir respective authorized representatives on the date first above

wrilten,
| o, 417 w217

c161 2% 834
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‘ ‘mccutud fhe uuvpomg insty jmant ag such offluxr of Lho corpor' 1tion". Ll
. " A R o

¥

In the presence ol

Leis L, YHesanan

'Attest. ’___
Title Secretafy .- - '
' ' Georae "t!(ntl‘» AR - ‘
Signed in the presonce of : Wl‘II'l‘L,Ol\{L}3 VILLAGE ASS()LIA'I‘ION INC.
i By -’é:"‘“c.’/&'\/‘t/e / M
- Pile
ll LL', . :
Attefdlt 1/9;/ ,//j/ .A( ‘, ! :
Tille-~"7 A
: ' KM th Aos lor-mﬂ
STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ; : -
( ss m
© COUNTY OF DOUGLAS) ) ey
. Personally came bei’ore me this 17th day of August, 1972, o . D
~above named Blizabeth B. Murphy, President, Lo me known to be the - : oo '(_'—5
- . '.. N
' person who exceuted the foregoing instrument and to me known to bo )

such officer ol sald Television Wisconsin Incorporated and acknowlodged that

" she e}g//xtcd the l')/egolng instrumont as such officer of the corporatlon. :-:

e /7%5;“4 | R

©. Notary Publle, Douglas County, consin e ' o
‘ ' 3 ay Cptvussion Mopres May 4 r - b
My, G (n{mu'h "mm‘f«nhoru' Hpres May 2, 19/ e T

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) : : o

( 88 AU
COUNTY O DANIE ) P '
;L
é . /w( G Rt /'(

Personnlly came before me this ’92‘"" (Iuy ol H"’”““’“ r

1972, the above n.lmul George Stantis, Secre Lary, lo me known Lo be tlu,

L

person who omputod the foregomg instrument a.nd to me known to be: quch o
| R

' ' o B PR

officer of said Television Wisconsin Incorporated and acknowlodged tlnt he

-,

! j / ~ B N

. \'t 20 //‘C"tc & 7"""'*“’" A NI e
o ' My Lon.u.uwus o l m 5 Or‘n w; 6
Nk)tmry Public, Dane County, Wigeonsin ,, My Commission: ~ ;. ”“:‘. R

. N i B L B PO

- . . . ;
L R [T e




OF WISCONSIN

COUNEY OF
Personally caane lwlmo me leis ""!ﬂ)

the above named ’Ilvh.\rJ £,

officers of the corporation.

vy ¥ ; l%; .v.-.«'-*‘if,’:i»‘.. :
Not'uy I’ubl ic, Dane Couuly, W(scm in
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. My Commission:

Drafted by Dale R. Thompson, Attorney, Madison, Wiscons.‘m..g‘fg“'

knnwu to be the persons who oxecutul Lho fm cgolng, instrumonl. nnd Lo
me known Lo he such officers ol said Wm.'tcc»'mb "Village ASsociatl‘(m,Alnc.
o . N . . : M C

and neknowledped Lhat they oxeculed the foregoing Instrument as such




